
 

Outreach and Coordination Subcommittee of the Coastal Resilience TAC 
 

Subcommittee Chair: Martin Brown, Chief Diversity, Opportunity, and Inclusion Officer 

Subcommittee Chair Alternate: Michael Perez, Special Assistant, Office of Diversity, Opportunity, and 
Inclusion 
 

Coastal Resilience Master Plan, Phase II 

The Phase II plan will be delivered by December 2024. This planning process will result in two major 
deliverables: (1) an updated Coastal Resilience Web Explorer; and (2) a PDF Document Plan. The key 
components of these two deliverables are:  

1. Flood Hazard Exposure Model 
2. Flood Hazard Risk Assessment  
3. Planned Resilience Actions 
4. Financial Need for Flood Resilience 
5. TAC Subcommittee Recommendations 

Outreach and engagement will be utilized throughout the plan’s development to collect feedback on the 
content and direction of these key components.  
 

Phase II Plan Development Timeline  

 

 

 

 

 



 

Outreach and Coordination Subcommittee Objectives 

1. Inform and support outreach and engagement for the CRMP Phase II.  
Specifically: identify and prioritize stakeholders to engage; advise on goals and strategies for 
stakeholder engagement consistent with DCR’s COEP; guide implementation of engagement 
strategies.  
 

2. Strengthen relationships with key stakeholders identified as critical to engaging in the 
CRMP Phase II.  
Examples include, but are not limited to minority communities, Tribal Nations, the Department of 
Defense, and other federal facilities owners.  
 

3. Develop recommendations for future planning.  
This includes, but is not limited to:  

• Identifying sustainable outreach and engagement goals and strategies for state support 
to build coastal resilience beyond CRMP Phase II.  

• Developing locality capacity and needs assessment approaches.  

 

Communications Protocols 

The TAC is a public body subject to the Virginia Freedom of Information Act. All meetings of the TAC must 
be open, public meetings. Any gathering – in person or virtual, formal or not – of three or more members 
of the TAC where official TAC business is discussed constitutes a meeting. Additionally, electronic 
correspondence containing official TAC business between more than two TAC members, including emails, 
social media exchanges, and chat rooms are considered meetings and subject to these requirements. 
When communicating with more than one other member of the TAC via email, members should bcc all 
recipients. Alternatively, members may send information to be shared with the group to the subcommittee 
chair and DCR point of contact for distribution. 

In the subcommittee roster, (A) denotes alternate.  

 

Staff Support Points of Contact  

DCR: Carolyn Heaps-Pecaro, Office of Resilience Planning Program Coordinator, carolyn.heaps-
pecaro@dcr.virginia.gov, (804) 929-0268 

VCU: Wheeler Wood, Senior Consultant, Center for Public Policy, wooddw@vcu.edu, (804) 828-8845 

https://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacodepopularnames/virginia-freedom-of-information-act/
mailto:carolyn.heaps-pecaro@dcr.virginia.gov
mailto:carolyn.heaps-pecaro@dcr.virginia.gov
mailto:wooddw@vcu.edu


 

Outreach and Coordination Subcommittee Roster 

 

Name Title Organization Email Address 

Martin Brown Chief Diversity, Opportunity, and Inclusion 
Officer Office of Diversity, 

Opportunity and 
Inclusion 

martin.brown@governor.virginia.gov; 

Michael Perez (A) Special Assistant michael.perez@governor.virginia.gov; 

William Curtis Assistant Director Assistant Director of 
DHCD bill.curtis@dhcd.virginia.gov; 

Charles P. Boyles, II Executive Director George Washington 
Regional Commission 

boyles@gwregion.org; 

Meredith Keppel (A) Environmental Planner II meredith.keppel@gwregion.org 

Cameron Bruce Environmental Program Coordinator Nansemond Indian 
Nation cameron.bruce@nansemond.gov  

Jill Bieri Director, Volgenau Virginia Coastal Reserve The Nature Conservancy jbieri@tnc.org; nrovner@tnc.org 

Colonel Brian P. Hallberg, PMP Commander U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers, Norfolk 

District 

brian.p.hallberg@usace.army.mil; 

Greggory Williams, P.E. (A) Deputy Chief, Water Resources Division Greggory.G.Williams@usace.army.mil; 

Reggie Tupponce Tribal Administrator Upper Mattaponi Indian 
Tribe admin@umitribe.org; 

Martha Moore Senior Vice President Governmental Relations 
Virginia Farm Bureau 

Martha.Moore@vafb.com; 

Katelyn Rose Jordan (A) Legislative Specialist, Governmental Relations Katelyn.Jordan@vafb.com; 

Brett Vassey President & CEO Virginia Manufacturers 
Association bvassey@vamanufacturers.com; 

Mary-Cason Stiff Executive Director Wetlands Watch mc.stiff@wetlandswatch.org; 

Joseph Howell (Advisor) Regional Community Plans & Liaison Officer Navy Region Mid-Atlantic joseph.j.howell.civ@us.navy.mil; 
 

Sarah Spota (Advisor) Secretary of Education Secretary of Education sarah.spota@governor.virginia.gov 
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